
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
PROJECT CONSISTS OF..12,000 GSF NEW CONSTRUCTION MEDICAL OFFICE 
BUILDING. EXTERIOR WALLS OF METAL STUD AND BRICK VENEER WITH 
PREENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AND AN ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF....

USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION
OBC (302) USE GROUP   = B BUSINESS (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLASSIFICATION
OBC (602) CONSTRUCTION TYPE = 5B

HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS
BUILDING DESCRIPTION: METAL STUD WITH BRICK VENEER EXTERIOR WALLS 
AND PREENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES WITH ASPHALT SHINGLES.

OBC (T: 504:3) ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT  (5B/S1) = 60 FEET 3 STORIES
ACTUAL HEIGHT = 25 FEET 1 STORY

OBC (T: 506.2) ALLOWABLE AREA
ALLOWABLE AREA (5B/S1) = 36,000 GSF
FRONTAGE INCREASE (100% OPEN = 75%) = 27,000 GSF
TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA = 63,000 GSF

ACTUAL AREA = 11,225 GSF

OTHER CODE PROVISIONS
OBC (T601) FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS:

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME = 0 HRS
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS = 0 HRS
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS = 0 HRS
EXTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS = 0 HRS
INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS = 0 HRS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING BEAMS = 0 HRS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING BEAMS = 0 HRS
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G0.1 COVER SHEET
G0.3 SITE PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.1 REFERENCE FLOOR PLAN
A1.3 FURNITURE FLOOR PLAN
A3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PLUMBING

FIRE PROTECTION

MECHANICAL

ELECTRICAL

STRUCTURAL

CIVIL

1 OF 7 CIVIL COVER SHEET
2 OF 7 EXISTING CONDITIONS / DEMO PLAN
3 OF 7 SITE / UTILITY PLAN
4 OF 7 GRADING / EROSION CONTROL PLAN
5 OF 7 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
6 OF 7 EROSION CONTROL
7 OF 7 EROSION CONTRO NOTESL

ARCHITECT

615 Woodside Drive
Englewood, Ohio 45322
(937) 836-8898

App  Architecture

VICINITY MAP CODE  INFORMATION (OBC 2024)

NEW MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING
WEST CARROLLTON HEALTH
CENTER
630 E DIXIE DRIVE
WEST CARROLLTON, OHIO 45449

DRAWING INDEX

CIVIL ENGINEER

570 Congress Park Dr,
Washington Township, OH 45459
(937) 438-5650

Van Atta Engineering

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1/19/2023 SITE PLAN PRE-APP
MEETING

3/19/2024 SITE PLAN REVIEW
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES
INDICATES CONSTRUCTION NOTE.

1. * * *

00

NOTES

SITE CONTAINS MINIMUM OF 2 ADA PARKING SPACES 
WITH A SHARED 9' AISLE WIDTH.

53 TYPICAL PARKING SPACES SURROUND THE BUILDING. 
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1" = 20'-0"E1 SITE PLAN

ZONING PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
REQUIRED:1 SPACE/200 SF FLOOR AREA 

56 REQUIRED TOTAL
(3 ADA SPACES (1 VAN ACCESIBLE))

STANDARD PROVIDED: 56
ADA PROVIDED: 3
TOTAL PROVIDED: 59
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Fax: 937.438.5645
Phone: 937.438.5650

570 Congress Park DrDayton, OH 45459
VANATTAENGINEERINGINC



IN
C

EN
G

IN
EE

RI
NG

VA
NA

TT
A

Da
yto

n, 
OH

 45
45

9
57

0 C
on

gre
ss

 Pa
rk 

Dr
Ph

on
e: 

93
7.4

38
.56

50
Fa

x: 
93

7.4
38

.56
45



IN
C

EN
G

IN
EE

RI
NG

VA
NA

TT
A

Da
yto

n, 
OH

 45
45

9
57

0 C
on

gre
ss

 Pa
rk 

Dr
Ph

on
e: 

93
7.4

38
.56

50
Fa

x: 
93

7.4
38

.56
45



IN
C

EN
G

IN
EE

RI
NG

VA
NA

TT
A

Da
yto

n, 
OH

 45
45

9
57

0 C
on

gre
ss

 Pa
rk 

Dr
Ph

on
e: 

93
7.4

38
.56

50
Fa

x: 
93

7.4
38

.56
45



·

·

·

A

A

A

A

EN
G

IN
EE

RI
NG

VA
NA

TT
A

Da
yto

n, 
OH

 45
45

9
57

0 C
on

gre
ss

 Pa
rk 

Dr
Ph

on
e: 

93
7.4

38
.56

50
Fa

x: 
93

7.4
38

.56
45



EN
G

IN
EE

RI
NG

VA
NA

TT
A

Da
yto

n, 
OH

 45
45

9
57

0 C
on

gre
ss

 Pa
rk 

Dr
Ph

on
e: 

93
7.4

38
.56

50
Fa

x: 
93

7.4
38

.56
45



EN
G

IN
EE

RI
NG

VA
NA

TT
A

Da
yto

n, 
OH

 45
45

9
57

0 C
on

gre
ss

 Pa
rk 

Dr
Ph

on
e: 

93
7.4

38
.56

50
Fa

x: 
93

7.4
38

.56
45



R
EF

.

R
EF

.
R

EF
.

R
EF

.

REF.

A3.1

A3.1 C1

F1

A3.1B1

A3.1

E1

A7.1B4

DROP OFF

PICK UP

CHECK
OUT

CHECK
OUT

1
2

3

CART

DIRTY

CLEAN

PUBLIC RR
104

STAFF RR
105

WAITING
102

VESTIBULE
101

RECORDS
106

MEETING ROOM
107

BEHAVORAL HEALTH
110

CORRIDOR
109

REFFERAL 1
108

REFFERAL 2
109

CHW
112

RNCC
113

OFFICE 1
115 TELEHEALTH

111

CORRIDOR
121

EXAM 4
122

EXAM 5
123

EXAM 6
124

EXAM 8
129

EXAM 9
130

EXAM 10
131

EXAM 11
132

EXAM 12
133

STORAGE
120

EXAM 3
119

EXAM 1
117

PATIENT RR
134

WOMENS
135

LAB
136

BREAK ROOM
137

JANITOR
141

BIO HAZ
138

STORAGE
144

PHARMACY
159

STORAGE
160

DROP OFF

PICK UP

CHECK
OUT

CHECK
OUT

1
2

3

CART

DIRTY

CLEAN

WAITING
102

VESTIBULE
101

CORRIDOR
103

RECORDS
106

MEETING ROOM
107

BEHAVORAL HEALTH
110

CORRIDOR
109

REFFERAL 1
108

REFFERAL 2
109

CHW
112

RNCC
113

DIRECTOR
114

OFFICE 1
115 TELEHEALTH

111

CORRIDOR
121E VESTIBULE

116

EXAM 4
122

EXAM 5
123

EXAM 6
124

EXAM 7
128

STORAGE
120

EXAM 3
119

EXAM 2
118 EXAM 1

117

PHYSICIANS
127

BREAK ROOM
137

CORRIDOR
140

RECEPTION
139

MECHANICAL
142

MENS
145

COMPRESSOR
146

STORAGE
143

CONSULT
161

161B

161A 160

142

140A

102B

135

118122123

124

128

129 130 131 132 133

104

121

110

109B109C

109A

108109112

114

115

116A

119120126

141

136

138

113

106

107

105

116B

143 144

117

134

102A

111

DROP OFF

PICK UP

CHECK
OUT

CHECK
OUT

1
2

3

CART

CART

CART

CART

DIRTY

CLEAN

S VESTIBULE
147

DENTAL 4
151

DENTAL 5
155

OFFICE
150

DENTAL 3
148

CORRIDOR
154

DENTAL 1
153

DENTAL 2
152

STORAGE
158

PANO
157

DENTAL LAB
156

157

140B

147A

145

158102C

146

149

148

150

152

153

151

155

STORAGE
149

147B

2 1

A

A. ALL ROOM AND DOOR NUMBERS ARE FOR 
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

B. ALL WALLS ARE TYPE A1, U.N.O. 

GENERAL  NOTES

CONSTRUCTION NOTES
INDICATES CONSTRUCTION NOTE.

1. ALIGN

00
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTIO
N

SHEET  NO.

TITLE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1

A

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

2 3 4 5 6 7

COPYRIGHT © 2023 - App Architecture, Inc.

CHECKED

DRAWN

JOB NO.

DATE

ISSUE

3/
19

/2
02

4 
3:

45
:2

9 
PM

A1.1

REFERENCE FLOOR
PLAN

W
E

S
T

 C
A

R
R

O
LL

T
O

N
 H

E
A

LT
H

C
E

N
T

E
R

63
0 

E 
D

IX
IE

 D
R

IV
E

W
ES

T 
C

AR
R

O
LL

TO
N

, O
H

IO
 4

54
49

N
EW

 M
ED

IC
AL

 O
FF

IC
E 

BU
IL

D
IN

G

MES

03/19/2024
4003.00

MES

1/8" = 1'-0"E1 REFERENCE FLOOR PLAN

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION



R
EF

.

R
EF

.
R

EF
.

R
EF

.

REF.

DROP OFF

PICK UP

CHECK
OUT

CHECK
OUT

1
2

3

CART

CART

CART

CART

DIRTY

CLEAN

SCALES

PUBLIC RR
104

STAFF RR
105

WAITING
102

VESTIBULE
101

RECORDS
106

MEETING ROOM
107

BEHAVORAL HEALTH
110

CORRIDOR
109

REFFERAL 1
108

REFFERAL 2
109

CHW
112

RNCC
113

OFFICE 1
115 TELEHEALTH

111

CORRIDOR
121

EXAM 4
122

EXAM 5
123

EXAM 6
124

EXAM 8
129

EXAM 9
130

EXAM 10
131

EXAM 11
132

EXAM 12
133

STORAGE
120

EXAM 3
119

EXAM 1
117

PATIENT RR
134

WOMENS
135

LAB
136

BREAK ROOM
137

JANITOR
141

BIO HAZ
138

STORAGE
144

PHARMACY
159

STORAGE
160

WAITING
102

VESTIBULE
101

CORRIDOR
103

RECORDS
106

MEETING ROOM
107

BEHAVORAL HEALTH
110

CORRIDOR
109

REFFERAL 1
108

REFFERAL 2
109

CHW
112

RNCC
113

DIRECTOR
114

OFFICE 1
115 TELEHEALTH

111

CORRIDOR
121E VESTIBULE

116

EXAM 4
122

EXAM 5
123

EXAM 6
124

EXAM 7
128

STORAGE
120

EXAM 3
119

EXAM 2
118 EXAM 1

117

PHYSICIANS
127

BREAK ROOM
137

CORRIDOR
140

RECEPTION
139

MECHANICAL
142

MENS
145

COMPRESSOR
146

STORAGE
143

CONSULT
161

S VESTIBULE
147

DENTAL 4
151

DENTAL 5
155

OFFICE
150

DENTAL 3
148

CORRIDOR
154

DENTAL 1
153

DENTAL 2
152

STORAGE
158

PANO
157

DENTAL LAB
156

STORAGE
149

146' - 0"

76
' -

 4
" A. ALL ROOM AND DOOR NUMBERS ARE FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

B. ALL WALLS ARE TYPE A1, U.N.O. 

GENERAL  NOTES

CONSTRUCTION NOTES
INDICATES CONSTRUCTION NOTE.

1. ALIGN

00
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTIO
N

SHEET  NO.

TITLE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1

A

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

2 3 4 5 6 7

COPYRIGHT © 2023 - App Architecture, Inc.

CHECKED

DRAWN

JOB NO.

DATE

ISSUE

3/
19

/2
02

4 
3:

45
:2

4 
PM

A1.3

FURNITURE FLOOR PLAN

W
E

S
T

 C
A

R
R

O
LL

T
O

N
 H

E
A

LT
H

C
E

N
T

E
R

63
0 

E 
D

IX
IE

 D
R

IV
E

W
ES

T 
C

AR
R

O
LL

TO
N

, O
H

IO
 4

54
49

N
EW

 M
ED

IC
AL

 O
FF

IC
E 

BU
IL

D
IN

G

MES

03/19/2024
4003.00

MES

1/8" = 1'-0"E1 FURNITURE FLOOR PLAN

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1/19/2023 SITE PLAN PRE-APP
MEETING



FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

TRUSS BEARING
111' - 6"

8'
 - 

3 
11

/1
6"

2'
 - 

8"

2 1

5
3

3

1

2

2
4 4 3

FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

TRUSS BEARING
111' - 6"

A

1

2

34
8

2

4 6

7

FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

TRUSS BEARING
111' - 6"

2'
 - 

8"

A

5
3

6

7

1

2

4

2 7/8" / 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

TRUSS BEARING
111' - 6"

6'
 - 

6 
3/

8" 11
' -

 6
"

8'
 - 

3 
11

/1
6"

2'
 - 

11
 1

/8
"

21

9

1

2

6

7 7

3 44

2

146' - 0"

2'
 - 

11
 7

/1
6"

7'
 - 

0 
9/

16
"

10
' -

 0
"

11
 5

/8
" 24
' -

 9
"

13
' -

 9
 5

/1
6"

2 7/8" / 1'-0"

5'
 - 

4"

17' - 4"

A. * * *

GENERAL  NOTES

CONSTRUCTION NOTES
INDICATES CONSTRUCTION NOTE.

1. ASPHALT SHINGLES

2. ALUMINUM GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT

3. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WINDOW

4. BRICK VENEER

5. HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND HOLLOW METAL FRAME , 
PAINT

6. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM

7. EXTERIOR STO FINISH SYSTEM, PAINTED

8. ALUMINUM CLAD DRIVE THRU TRANSACTION 
WINDOW

9. BUILDING MOUNTED BACKLIT SIGN
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